9-Gang 1" Meter Vault
City of Cookeville
Specifications
Concrete: 5,000 psi minimum strength (28 day)
Pipe Penetrations: All pipe penetrations are placed according to job requirements.
Date: Drawn By: Samantha Mills2.202026 Approx. Empty Weight: 3,100 lbs.
Date:
By:

2" IP IP7
2-1/2" IP IP8
OUTLET TAP CODE
∆ Contact factory for availability
EPDM Gasket
Finish: Black E-Coating
Closed lug
Zinc plated carbon steel strap
Zinc plated
steel nuts
Zinc plated washers
(open lug side)
 * Saddles for this pipe range are only available with 3/4" and 1" taps
 ** Saddles for this pipe range are not available with 2" CC (CC7) or 2-1/2" IP (IP8) taps.
 *** These saddles with 2" CC (CC7) or 2-1/2" IP (IP8) taps only fi t 4.80" O.D. pipe.
  Example: F202-480-CC7 fi ts 4.80 pipe O.D. only.
"  This saddle is only available with 2" CC (CC7) or 2-1/2" IP (IP8) taps.
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
O.D.
RANGE
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
CATALOG
NUMBER
!SUBMITTED
ITEM(S)
2" *2.35 - 2.50 2.8 F202-250-TAP
2-1/2" *2.75 - 2.90 2.8 F202-290-TAP
3" **3.80 4.8 F202-380-TAP
**3.80 - 4.25 5.5 F202-425-TAP
4"
***4.26 - 4.80 5.4 F202-480-TAP
" 4.74 - 5.00 5.4 F202-500-TAP
**4.74 - 5.26 5.4 F202-526-TAP
" 4.97 - 5.26 5.4 F202-526-TAP
6"
5.94 - 6.69 6.5 F202-669-TAP
6.63 - 6.90 6.5 F202-690-TAP
6.84 - 7.60 6.8 F202-760-TAP
8"
7.93 - 8.71 7.4 F202-871-TAP
8.63 - 9.05 7.4 F202-905-TAP
8.99 - 9.79 8.2 F202-979-TAP
10"
10.00 - 10.75 10.4 F202-1075-TAP
10.75 - 11.10 11.5 F202-1110-TAP
11.10 - 12.12 11.5 F202-1212-TAP
12"
12.00 - 12.75 12.5 F202-1275-TAP
12.75 - 13.20 12.5 F202-1320-TAP
13.20 - 14.38 12.5 F202-1438-TAP
14" 15.30 - 16.25 16.0 F202-1625-TAP
16.30 - 17.25 16.5 F202-1725-TAP
16" 17.40 - 18.40 17.0 F202-1840-TAP
18.50 - 19.25 17.3 F202-1925-TAP
18" 19.50 - 20.50 20.8 F202-2050-TAP
20" 21.20 - 22.20 21.3 F202-2220-TAP
22.50 - 23.50 24.0 F202-2350-TAP
24" 23.80 - 24.80 24.5 F202-2480-TAP
25.60 - 26.50 31.7 F202-2650-TAP
30" 31.74 - 32.74 42.0 F202-3274-TAP
Cameron Towns <ctowns@hayespipe.com>
Cameron Towns <ctowns@hayespipe.com>
Cameron Towns <ctowns@hayespipe.com>
Cameron Towns <ctowns@hayespipe.com>

Inlet
Quick Joint for
CTS
Outlet
1" meter
Coppersetter Part Number
Service Line Size
Tie Bar for
21" and Taller
Heights
Height
(Inches)
Approx.
Wt. Lbs. Catalog Number ✓ Submitted
Item(s)
10 7.5 VB74-10W-14-44-Q-NL
12 7.6 VB74-12W-14-44-Q-NL
15 7.9 VB74-15W-14-44-Q-NL
18 8.2 VB74-18W-14-44-Q-NL
21 9.7 VB74-21W-14-44-Q-NL
24 10.1 VB74-24W-14-44-Q-NL
27 10.4 VB74-27W-14-44-Q-NL
30 10.7 VB74-30W-14-44-Q-NL
33 11.0 VB74-33W-14-44-Q-NL
36 11.3 VB74-36W-14-44-Q-NL
39 11.6 VB74-39W-14-44-Q-NL
42 11.9 VB74-42W-14-44-Q-NL
Inlet Outlet
1" D.P. Swivel 1" (CTS) Q.J.
 The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc.
 P.O. Box 443, Wabash, Indiana U.S.A. 46992-0443